To: The Commissioner of Patents and	101322738	I document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type:	Conveyance Type:	
X New Resubmission (non-recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel Corrective Document Reel#		Sovernment Agencies)
Conveying Parties	Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attache Execution Date
First Party: Name: FRANCIS C. FORSBERG		(MM/DD/YY)
Second Party:		
Name:		
Third Party: Name:	091	544407
Fourth Party: Name: Fifth Party:	·	
CHEERE:		
Receiving Party 49.09	Mark if additional names of	
Name: WORLDWIDE WATER, INC.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Address: 206 MOUNTAIN SPRINGS ROAD		domiciled in the
Address: <u>BOERNE</u>	TEXAS	United States, an appointment of a
	State/Country Zip	domestic represen- tative is attached. (Designation must b a separate documen from Assignment.)
City		nter for the first Receiving Party only
	ne and Address	
City		
City Domestic Representative Nam		
City Domestic Representative Nam Name:		
City Domestic Representative Name Name: Address:		

to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, DC 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06511-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND requests to record assignment documents to this address.
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment-Fee, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 010691 FRAME: 0547

Form PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99				. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027				PATENT	
PAGE 2					
Correspondent Name and Add	ress	Area Code a	nd Telephone N	lumber: <u>210/554-5450</u>	
Name: PAMELA B. HUFF					
Address: COX & SMITH INCOPORATED	· · ·				
Address: 112 EAST PECAN STREET, SUITE 180	00				
Address: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205					
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the att	ached conveyanc	e document(s)	#	
Application Number(s) or Pater Enter either the Patent Application Number of					
Patent Application Number(s)		,	Patent Numb		
		.			
		1			
	<u>-</u>	 			
If this document is being filed together with a by the first named executing inventor.	a <u>new</u> Patent /	Application, enter th	ne date the pater	nt application was signed	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	T)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Enter PCT application n	umber	PCT	РСТ	РСТ	
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	n Number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
-					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of	of properties	involved.		# <u>1</u>	
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Li	sted (37 C.F.R.	3.41): \$40.00	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed _	X		Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	Deposit Ac	count Number:	# <u>03/3</u> 4	483	
	Authorizati	on to charge addit	tional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Λ		(
PAMELA B. HUFF Tar	rula \$3	Hupp	APRIL 6, 200	00	
Name of Person Signing	S	ignature C		Date	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF:	§	ATTY DKT: 22440.4
Francis C. Forsberg	§	
	§	
SERIAL NO.:	§	ACTION: Assignment
	§	
FILED: herewith	§	DATE:
	§	
TITLE: Portable, Potable Water Recovery	§	
and Dispensing Apparatus	§	

TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Francis C. Forsberg, a citizen of the United States, residing at 206 Mountain Springs Road, Boerne, Texas 78006, have invented new and useful improvements entitled "Portable, Potable Water Recovery and Dispensing Apparatus" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent which is filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the sole owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Worldwide Water, Inc. hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," a Texas corporation, having its principal office in Boerne, Texas, is desirous of acquiring my right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed, and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the invention therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof I hereby acknowledge, I, the said Francis C. Forsberg have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

295462.01

I covenant and agree that I and my executors or administrators will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this 19 H day of Marcel, 2000.

Francis C. Forsberg

STATE OF TEXAS § § COUNTY OF Baxay-Ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared FRANCIS C. FORSBERG, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 17th day of March , 2000.



Notary Public, State of Texas

295462.01